much of the field notes and plot of said road as lies within their respective counties; and provided, further, that any rights remaining in any person or persons, by reason of any errors in laying out said road, shall be in no wise affected by the provisions of this act.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after the first day of August, 1863.

Approved February 21, 1863.

CHAPTER 20.

Published February 25, 1863.

AN ACT to legalize the acts of a special meeting of school district number 3, of the town of West Point, in the county of Columbia.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Logalized.

SECTION 1. That all the acts of a special school meeting of school district number 3, of the town of West Point, in the county of Columbia, in this state, held on the 16th day of December, 1862, are hereby legalized and declared to be valid; and the said district is hereby empowered and authorized to raise the sum of four hundred dollars in the manner provided for, and according to the vote of said meeting, notwithstanding the law may not have been in all respects complied with.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1863.